

STERLING POWERGENSYS LIMITED

(Formerly known as STERLING STRIPS LIMITED) C.I.N.: L29213MH1984PLC034343
Reg. Off.: Office No. 121, Runwal Commercial Complex, Near Santoshimata Mandir, L.B.S. Marg, Mulund West, Mumbai 400080
Email: sterlingstrips84@gmail.com, sterlingepc@gmail.com, sales@splsolar.in
Tel.: 2560 5588 Mobile No.: +91 9321803234 www.splsolar.in

Date: 20/04/2024

To,
The Secretary,
The Bombay Stock Exchange,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001

BSE Code: 513575

SUBJECT: <u>Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.</u>

Please find enclosed herewith the compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2024.

You are requested to take it on your record and acknowledge the same.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

FOR STERLING POWERGENSYS LIMITED

SANKARAN VENKATA SUBRAMANIAN MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 00107561



STERLING POWERGENSYS LIMITED

(Formerly known as STERLING STRIPS LIMITED) C.I.N.: L29213MH1984PLC034043 Reg. Off.: Office No. 121, Runwal Commercial Complex, Near Santoshimata Mandur Heg. Off.: Office No. 121, Number 400080 LB.S. Marg, Mulund West, Mumbai 400080 Email: sterlingstrips84@gmail.com, sterlingepc@gmail.com, sales@splsolar.in Tel.: 2560 5588 Mobile No.: +91 9321803234 www.splsolar.in

Date: April 17, 2024

To:

The Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Financial Year ended 31st March 2024.

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by our Share Transfer Agent viz. Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. having permanent SEBI Registration No:INR000001385.

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Sterling Powergensys Limited

Gaurav Kaushik A28821

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

VENKATA Digitally signed **KRISHNA**

by VENKATA KRISHNA MOHAN NANDAM MOHAN

Date: 2024.04.17 NANDAM 17:33:23 +05'30'

Authorised Signatory